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CONTRACTOR
STAGING AREA.

RESHAPE RIVERBANK AT 3H:1V MAX SLOPE.
INSTALL 619 CY OF ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION
TO A MIN. DEPTH OF 2' AND 307 CY OF ROCK TOE
PROTECTION TO A MIN. DEPTH OF 3'. REFER TO
DETAIL 7 SHOWN ON SHEET C4.0. USE BORROW
MATERIAL FROM RIVER BED.
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RESHAPE RIVERBANK AT 3H:1V MAX SLOPE.
INSTALL 73 CY OF ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION
TO A MIN. DEPTH OF 2' AND 36 CY OF ROCK TOE
PROTECTION TO A MIN. DEPTH OF 3'. REFER TO
DETAIL 7 SHOWN ON SHEET C4.0. USE BORROW
MATERIAL FROM RIVER BED.
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Avoid cutting underground
utility lines. It's costly.
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ADDITIONAL BORROW AREAS

BORROW AREA
= 0.77 AC
= 3731 SY
= 2755 CY

1

1 BORROW AREA AND BORROW VOLUME ARE CUMULATIVE OF
RUNNING RIVER 2 AND CARNES 2 SITES. EXCAVATE TO AN
AVERAGE DEPTH OF 2.24' TO MAINTAIN A 1:1 CUT AND FILL
RATIO ACROSS BOTH SITES. SEE SHEET C3.0 FOR RUNNING
RIVER 2 SITE AND GRADING PLAN.

GENERAL NOTES

2 BORROW AREAS ARE APPROXIMATED USING AERIAL
IMAGERY FROM JULY 2025. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE ACTUAL QUANTITIES OF WORK ASSOCIATED
WITH THE PROJECT.



Avoid cutting underground
utility lines. It's costly.
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g Sieve

Sieve Size (inches)

Class
150

Class
300

Class
400

Class
550

Class
700

Class
900

100 10 20 30 40 48 60
70 - 85 9 18 27 36 45 54
30 - 50 6 12 18 24 30 36
5 - 15 2 5 7 12 18 24

0 1 2 3 6 8 12

D50(1) 6 12 16 22 28 35

Test Test Method Requirements

Resistance to Wear
(percent)

ASTM C 535 (1) 45 Maximum

Absorption (percent) ASTM C 127 4.2 Maximum
Apparent Specific Gravity ASTM C 97 2.5 Minimum (2)

Durability ASTM D 3744 52 Minimum

D
ET

AI
LS

C4.0

5

4

2

1

6

9

3

7 8

10

INSTALL ROCK TOE & SLOPE
PROTECTION, PER DETAIL HEREON

WILLOW PLANTINGS

SEASONAL OVERFLOW SWALE #1

SEASONAL OVERFLOW SWALE #2

WILLOW PLANTINGS

EXISTING
GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

CUT

FILL

TOE = AS SHOWN
ON PLANS
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END EAST BANK
IMPROVEMENTS
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BEGIN WEST BANK
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Avoid cutting underground
utility lines. It's costly.
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CARNES  2 SITE

TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL

K-RAIL

LEGEND

SILT FENCE
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